Contact Information:

Justina Wolford
Marketing & Development
Phone: (337).478.5437 ext. 101
Email: justina@bbbsswla.org



For Immediate Release

Southwest Louisiana's Premiere Cornhole Tournament Returns!



Lake Charles, **LA.**, **February 16**, **2024** –Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwest Louisiana returns this spring with its premiere fundraiser/cornhole tournament Bags and Brew hosted by Crying Eagle Brewery. On Saturday, March 23, 2024, one hundred teams will gather for this round-robin, single-elimination style tournament with all proceeds benefiting the mission and vision of Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwest Louisiana.

A \$100 entry fee is required for all teams with each team receiving 4 drink tickets, 2 appetizer vouchers and 3 guaranteed rounds of game play. Check-in begins at 11 a.m. and the first round of play begins at noon.

This family-friendly tournament is open to amateur players and serious players, alike. For extra spirit, teams are invited to get creative with their team's name and attire! First and second place winners will be awarded cash prizes.

"I love this event because it really embodies our mission," Erin Davison, chief executive officer, said. "You've got the seriousness of competition, much like the seriousness of providing all youth with quality mentors. But then you also have the fun and games, which is really the heart and soul of how mentorship flourishes!"

Registration closes on Friday, March 22, at 4 p.m. Visit https://app.scoreholio.com/link/dupv to register. A smart phone is required to register.

For additional tournament information, visit https://www.bbbsswla.org/bnblc/.

About Big Brothers Big Sisters of SWLA:

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwest Louisiana (BBBS SWLA) is celebrating 45 years (1979-2024) of facilitating meaningful, monitored matches between adult volunteers and children ages 6-18 in Allen, Beauregard, Calcasieu, Cameron, Jeff Davis, and Vernon parishes. The region's largest donor and volunteer supported mentoring network has a proud history of defending the potential of marginalized youth by creating and growing innovative mentoring programs with a focus on justice, equity, diversity, and inclusion (JEDI).

BBBS of SWLA believes that one-to-one mentoring relationships will ignite the power and promise of youth so they can achieve their full potential.

For more information visit www.bbbsswla.org.